		Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research		From:
		Public Agency: City of San Joaquin Address: 21900 Colorado Ave.
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	San Joaquin, CA 93660
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact; Lupe Estrada, City Planning
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone:559-693-4311
County Clerk		i none.
County of: Fresno Address: 2221 Kern Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
		same as above
Fresno, CA 93721		Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
State Clearinghouse Number (if Project Title: San Joaquin Phase 2		
Project Applicant: City of San Joa		
121 2 4		o County
Project Location (include county)	Oity of Sail Joaquili, Flesh	o County
PREVIOUS NOD WAS FILED IN 20 Minor changes were made to the wa	19 AND FISH & GAME FEE: ter treatment/distribution Pro re not originally included in t	ED NEGATIVE DECLARATION IN 2018. THE S PAID. THIS NOD IS FOR AN ADDENDUM. bject which included removing some pipelines from the IS/MND, but were included within the Project tim.
This is to advise that the City of (San Joaquin Cove City Cour ☑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 4/7/2020 (date		e following determinations regarding the above
described project.		
★ A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a control was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIF	R with comments and resp	oonses and record of project approval, or the

Title: City Manager

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of San Joaquin, 21900 Colorado Ave., San Joaquin, CA 93660

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: 03/26/2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE
Revised 2011

APR 27 2020